Race Date

2020 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

October 12, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Taft
Team Score (places):55

3969
3954
3955
3961
3960
3951
3973

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Samyuktha Swaminathan

Gabriela DeJesus
Jennifer Diesem
Paige Liezert
Gianna Gullette
Kayla Carrera
Anaya Varner

Team - Ben Franklin
Team Score (places):65

3866
3860
3871
3883
3865
3858
3885

No o~ wDN PR

Ena Gilliana
Anissa Cespedes
Ava Hearn

Eva Senese
Grace George
Haley Campbell
Julia Sut

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places):72

3936
3937
3947
3945
3942
3948
3943

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Joanna Cantu
Cassie Cohen
Audrey Turley
Emily Thiel

Millie Massey
Delaney Williams
Kiely Newlin

Team - Col. Wheeler
Team Score (places):105

3923
3918
3926
3908
3913

a s~ WD PR

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Addison Rausei
Addison Krischke
Zoe Smith
Addyson Carpenter
Tessa Hawkins

Final Team Results

Girls
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 13:22.4
7 5 5 12:36.4 12:36.4 0:00.0
7 8 13 12:54.8 25:31.3 0:18.4
7 10 23 13:18.7 38:50.0 0:42.2
7 15 38 13:42.1 52:32.1 1:05.7
7 17 55 14:19.8  1:06:51.9 1:43.4
7 (36) (91) 16:13.3  1:23:05.3 3:36.9
7 (46) (137) 18:18.6  1:41:23.9 5:42.2
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 13:36.3
7 2 2 12:20.6 12:20.6 0:00.0
7 6 8 12:47.9 25:08.6 0:27.3
7 11 19 13:18.8 38:27.4 0:58.1
7 13 32 13:29.7 51:57.1 1:09.1
7 33 65 16:04.4  1:08:01.6 3:43.8
7 (34) (99) 16:05.1  1:24:06.7 3:44.5
7 (39) (138) 16:34.4  1:40:41.2 4:13.8
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 13:53.8
7 1 1 12:04.6 12:04.6 0:00.0
7 4 5 12:25.8 24:30.5 0:21.1
7 20 25 14:38.8 39:09.4 2:34.2
7 21 46 14:53.2 54:02.7 2:48.5
7 26 72 15:26.3  1:09:29.0 3:21.6
7 (28) (100) 15:35.9  1:25:04.9 3:31.2
7 (43) (143) 17:22.9 1:42:27.8 5:18.2
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 15:09.0
7 3 3 12:24.4 12:24.4 0:00.0
7 12 15 13:26.6 25:51.1 1:02.2
7 18 33 14:30.1 40:21.2 2:05.7
7 25 58 15:22.2 55:43.5 2:57.8
7 47 105 20:01.8 1:15:45.4 7:37.4
1 10/14/2020 05:15:14



Race Date

2020 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

October 12, 2020

Final Team Results

Girls
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Willowcreek Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):109 Average Time: 14:33.1
1 4029 Brooklyn Reed 7 7 7 12:49.2 12:49.2 0:00.0
2 4022 Madyson Mikels 7 9 16 13:01.1 25:50.3 0:11.9
3 4015 Hannah Kerezman 7 14 30 13:33.6 39:23.9 0:44.4
4 4023 Carli Mosley 7 37 67 16:19.4 55:43.3 3:30.2
5 4024 Olivia Nemecek 7 42 109 17.02.1 1.12:45.5 4:12.9
6 4013 Morgan Huley 7 (44) (153) 17:43.3  1:30:28.9 4:54.1
7 4008 Lailah Bombagetti 7 (45) (198) 17:525 1:48:21.4 5:03.3
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):118 Average Time: 15:12.3
1 3903 Allison VanKley 7 19 19 14:33.6 14:33.6 0:00.0
2 3897 Pieters Natlie 7 22 41 15:07.4 29:41.0 0:33.7
3 3904 Taryn Wellensiek 7 23 64 15:08.8 44:49.9 0:35.2
4 3890 Lena Finck 7 24 88 15:16.6 1.00:06.5 0:43.0
5 3887 Jaworski Alexis 7 30 118 15:55.3 1:16:01.8 1:21.6
6 3892 Lauren Kroft 7 (31) (149) 16:03.6  1:32:05.5 1:30.0
7 3898 Peyton Ostertag 7 (38) (187) 16:26.3  1:48:31.8 1:52.7
Team - Thomas Jefferson Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):139 Average Time: 15:26.3
1 3993 Melayna Kyle 7 16 16 13:52.4 13:52.4 0:00.0
2 3989 Landry Forrest 7 27 43 15:28.3 29:20.7 1:35.9
3 3985 Ingrid Danger 7 29 72 15:38.8 44:59.6 1:46.4
4 4003 Megan Sulcer 7 32 104 16:04.4  1:01:04.0 2:11.9
5 3997 Mia Muniz 7 35 139 16:07.8 1:17:11.9 2:154
6 3983 Grace Carlson 7 (40) (179) 16:39.8 1:33:51.8 2:47.4
7 3984 Sophia Chavez 7 (42) (220) 16:54.9 1:50:46.7 3:02.5
Team - Fegely Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3931 Imilia Morano 7 Less Than 5 15:58.9 15:58.9 0:00.0
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